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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2008) 1 1 - 03 - 200 8 United States Patent and Trademark Office
T —
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ar. 1 035331 38 J documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)

I.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC
I.D.L. Techni~Edge, LLC

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I:]Yes No|

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name; Keltic Financial Partners, LP

Internal Address:

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):
Execution Date(s)___August 27, 2008

Assignment [ ] Merger

Security Agreement |:| Change of Name
D Joint Research Agreement

[:] Government Interest Assignment

[ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License

[ ] Other

Street Address: 580 White Plains Road
Suite 610

City: Tarrytown

State: New York

Country: USA Zip,_ 10591

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes Iﬂ No

4. Application or patent number(s):
A. Patent Application No.(s)

See attached 1list.

[j This document is being filed together with a new appjication.

Additional numbers attached? Yes D No

B. Patent No.(s)

Lod

t st

See attached list.

5. Name and address to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patent\s‘x‘;f1
involved:__ 50

Name: Howard G. Katz, Esq.

Internal Address: Herold and Haines, P.A.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $2,000.00

[j Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Enclosed

D None required (government interest not affecting title)

Street Address: 25 Independence Boulevard
CitY' Warren
State:__ New Jersey Zip:_07059

Phone Number:  (908) 647-1022

Fax Number: (908) 647-7721

Email Address: hkatz@heroldhaines. com

8. Payment Information
Check enclosed

18/31/2008 MIANQL  BbEGEBLY DIISC1Y
Depost fogpyg) Number

2648, 49 OF \

AuthoXxized User Name

l

9. Signature:

7
October 28, 2008

et T

ﬂgﬁature
Howard G. Katz

Date

Total number of pages including cover

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents: 27

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.0.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 2231 3-1450
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Patents

1. United States Patent No. D395,219 for Retractable Knife, which was issued
on June 16, 1998

2. United States Patent No. 400,774 for Retractable Knife, which was issued on
November 10, 1998

3. See attached list of additional Patents.

{01048414:v1)
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STATUS REPORT - PATENTS

Docket Case Type Patent No. Serial No. Assignee/Owne Current Status
Country Title Patent Date Filing Date Recordation MF1 USA
Date MF2 USA
Expiration Priority Date Reel/Frame No. MF3 USA
Date Annuity Due (Foreign)
49316 Patent (PCT) PCT/US06/6114C I.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC National filings by
MULTIBLADE KNIFE UNIT 11/21/2006 5/13/2009
Priority from
49299
11/13/2006
50407 Patent (PCT) PCT/IUS07/84128 .D.L. Tech Tools, LLC National filings by
PCT TWO-STAGE FORCE MULTIPLIER TIN 11/08/2007 5/13/2009
SNIPS
Priority from Provision
49300 _
11/13/2006
50412 Patent (PCT) PCT/US07/84548 IDL Tools Tech, LLC National filings by
PCT MULTIBLADE KNIFE UNIT 11/13/2007 5/13/2008
Priority from
49299
11/13/2006
KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP
6320 Canoga Avenue
Suite 1650
Woodiand Hills, CA 91367
IDLTool Patents 7/10/2008  Page 1

(818) 347-7900
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Docket Case Type Patent No. Serial No. Assignee/Owne Current Status
Country - Title Patent Date Filing Date Recordation MF1 USA
Date MF2 USA
Expiration Priority Date Reel/Frame No. MF3 USA
Date Annuity Due (Foreign)
49299 Patent (US) 11/559, 362 i.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC Pending; 1st OA
UsAa MULTIBLADE KNIFE UNIT 11/13/2006 2/06/2007 expected 12/2008
018856/0874
(K1/K2 Design)
504086 Patent (US) 11/937,113 [.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC Pending; 1st OA
USA TWO STAGE FORCE MULTIPLIER TIN 11/08/2007 11/08/2007 expected 10/2009
SNIPS 020086/0729
Priority from Provision
48300
11/13/2006
50411 Patent (US) 11/938,920 [.D.L. Tech Tools, Inc. Pending; 1st OA
USA MULTIBLADE KNIFE UNIT 11/13/2007 11/13/2007 expected 8/2009
020101/0311
CIP of
49299
11/13/2006
50802 Patent (US) 12/103,337 I.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC Response to MP fileg
USA UTILITY KNIFE 4/15/2008 7/02/2008 7/1/2008; 1st QA
021187/0606 expected 2/2010
Priority from Provision
48393
(K3 Design) 4/16/2007
KELLY [OWRY & KFILEY | I P
6320 Cancga Avenue
Suite 1650
Woodland Hills, CA 91367
IDLTool Patents 7110/2008  Page 2 (818) 347-7900



ALL IDLTI PATENTS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

.1-001

.0-002

-4-002 CIPCONCIP AUSTL

.4-002 CIPCONCIP CANADA

-4-002 CIPCONCIP CHINA

»4-002 CIPCONCIPEUROPAT

-4-002 CIP AUSTRALIA

.4-002 CIP CANADA

-4-002 CIP CHINA

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT ;

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT :

APPLICATION:

PATENT :

29/187,787
D499,320

09/334,055
6,212,978

2003241584

2489818

03817519.3

03731331.9

55920/00
776306

2374828
2374828

00811734.9
ZL00B11734.9

08AU2003
07DE2004

15JE1999
10AP2001

18JE2003

18JE2003

18JE2003

18JE2003

15JE2000
16DE2004

15JE2000
14MR2006

15JE2000
08FE2006

TITLE

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

ACT DUE

INFO DISCL STMT DUE
FINAL FEE DUE

FILE ASSIGNMENT
EXPIRATION

REV & SUB OF ATT
FILE ASSIGNMENT
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

REQUEST EXM NQ EXT
PETITION FOR EXAM
NEXT TAX DUE

RESPONSE NQ EXT
PETITION FOR EXAM
NEXT TAX DUE

PETITION FOR EXAM
RESPONSE DUE
NEXT TAX DUE

NEXT TAX DUE

NO NEED FOR SEARCH
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

RESPONSE DUE
PETITION FOR EXAM
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

SMALL ENTITY

PETITION FOR EXAM
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

DUE DATE

08N02003
300C2004
21FE2005
07DE2018

09MR2005
0IMR2005
100Cz008
15JE2019

12AU2006
18JE2008
18JE2009

07MY2008
18JE2008
18JE2009

18JE2005
07JL2006
18JE2009

30JE2009

16JE2005
15JE2009
15JE2020

12AP2005
15JE2005
15JE2009
15JE2020

15JE2002
15JE2009
15JE2020

COMPLETED

08NO2003
140C2004
20MY2005

25MY2005
20MY2005

31JL.2006
18JE2008

07MY2008
16DE2004

18MR2005
J0JE2006

16JE2005

21MR2005
15JE2005

15JE2002
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ALL IDLTI PATENTS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTT .

IDLTI

IDLTI

.4-002

-4-002

.0-002

-0-002

.4-002

.4-002

.0-002

CIP EUROPAT

CIP HONGKONG (CN)

CIP TAIWAN UM

CIp

CIP

CIP S. AFRICA

CIP CON CIP CONT

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION;

PATENT:

00941173.7

03103342.6
HK1051162

89221834
192889

09/594,191
6,279,431

PCT/US00/15039

2002/0327
2002/0327

10/929,717
7,216,570

15JE2000

13IMY2003
25702006

15DE2000
01JL2002

14JE2000
28AU2001

15JE2000

15JE2000
30AP2003

31AU2004
15MY2007

TITLE

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SWITCHABLE SELF-ADJUSTING
PLIERS

ACT DUE

RESPONSE DUE

GRANT FEE-NO EXT
CONFIRMATION RECD? F

NEXT TAX DUE

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

FILE ASSIGNMENT

REV & SUB OF ATT

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

TERMINAL DISCLAIMER

INACTIVE

ABANDONED

INFO DISCL STMT DUE
FILE DEC + ADD'L FEE
PRELIMINARY AMEND

FILE ASSIGNMENT

REV & SUB OF ATT

PUBLISHED

AMENDMENT + DRAW

FINAL REJECTION

NOT OF APPEAL +3-2
FINAL FEE/PUB FEE
SUPPLEMENTAL NOA

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

TERMINAL DISCLAIMER

DUE DATE

02Ja2008
19JE2008
19JE2008
30JE2009

15JE2010
15JE2020

30JE2009
15DE2012

09MR2005
09MR2005
28FE2009
15JE2019

30N02004
26DE2004
26DE2004
26DE2004
26DE2004
31DE2004
038E2005
27JA2006
27AP2006
27MR2007
2TMR2007
15N02010
15JE2019

COMPLETED

16N02007
11JE2008

20MY2005
24MY2005

09FE2005

30N02004
15FE2005
15FE2005
14FE2005
15FE2005
28J1.2005
04AU2005
24MR2006
27AP2006
20MR2007
22JA2007

04AU2005
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ALL IDLTI PATENTS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTI 3.0-002 CIP CON CON CIP APPLICATION:
PATENT:

IDLTI 3.8-002 CIP CONT CIP CIP APPLICATION:
PATENT :

IDLTI 3.4-002 CIP CONT CIP CIP APPLICATION:
PATENT:

IDLTI 3.0-002 CIP CONT APPLICATION:
PATENT:

IDLTI 3.0-002 CIP CONT CIP APPLICATION:
PATENT:

IDLTI 3.0-003 APPLICATION:
. PATENT:

11/657,406

60/761,522

PCT/US07/02072

09/942,095
6,748,829

10/463,843
7,100,473

08/785,633
5,996,451

24JA2007

24JA2006

24JA2007

28AU2001
15JE2004

18JE2003
058E2006

17JA1997
07DE1999

TITLE

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF~ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

HAND TOOL WITH SCULPTED
HANDLES AND INTECRAL KEY RING

ACT DUE

RESP MISSING PARTS
SUPP ADS

FILE ASSIGNMENT
INFO DISCL STMT DUE
PUBLISHED
AMENDMENT DUE

REQ FOR CONT EXAM
INTV SUMM W/ AMEN
AMENDMENT DUE

INTV SUMM W/ AMEN
FINAL FEE/PUB FEE

BAR (ADVANCE)

FILE ASSIGNMENT
FOREIGN APPROVD-DUE
UTILITY APP FILED

CONFIRM DESIGNATED C
FILE DEMAND PREEXAM
NAT FILING CHAP I
AMEND CLATM?

NAT FILING CHAP 2

FILE ASSIGNMENT
REV & SUB OF ATT
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION
TERMINAL DISCLAIMER

INFO DISCL STMT DUE
PUBLISHED

REV & SUB OF ATIT
AMENDMENT DUE

FILE ASSIGNMENT
REQ FOR CONT EXAM
AMENDMENT DUE

FINAL FEE/PUB FEE
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION
TERMINAL DISCLAIMER

FILE ASSIGNMENT
REV & SUB OF ATT
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

DUE DATE

16AP2007
16AP2007
16AP2007
24AP2007
24MY2007
180C2007
21FE2008
21FE2008
04JL2008
04JL.2008
30SE2008

24JA2006
24MR2006
19JA2007

24AP2007
24AU2007
24SE2007
26FE2008
24JL2008

03MR2005
03MR200S
15DE2011
15JE2018

18S5E2003
18DE2003
03FE2005
03FE2005
03FE2005
208SE2005
20DE2005
17JE2006
05MR2010
15JE2019

19FE2005
19FE2005
07JE2011
1732017

COMPLETED

16AP2007
16AP2007
17AP2007
16MY2007
16AU2007
275E2007
20FE2008
20FE2008

24JRA2006
10MY2006
24JR2007

24AP2007
24AU2007
24SE2007
21FE2008

20MY2005
25MY2005

15AU2003

185E2003
11MR2004
14MR2005
04AP2005
07MR2005
28JL2005
20JA2006
16JE2006

200A2006

07AP2005
09MR2006
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ALL IDLTI PATENTS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTI 3.4-003

IDLTI 3.4-003 CIP T CANADA

IDLTI 3.4-003 CIP TT ®tmapaT

44 SEAGSAL

IDLTI 3.4-003 CIP II JAPAN

IDLTI 3.0-003 CIP I

IDLTI 3.0-003 CIP IT

IDLTI 3.4-003 CIP II

IDLTI 3.1-004 GERMANY

IDLTI 3.1-004 FRANCE

IDLTI 3.1-004 ITALY

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

)
=

)

2

APPLICH

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

PCT/US98/00335

2318875

99903389.7

2000-528405

09/013, 693
5,964,131

09/013, 695

PCT/US99/01565

M3706581.1
M8706581.1

974163
974163

BZ21997000005
78857

15JA1998

25JA1999

25JA1999

25JA1999

26JA1998
120C1999

26JA1998

25JR1999

17J11997
280C1997

17301997
28N01997

17JL1997
09AP2002

TITLE

HAND TOOL WITH SCULPTED
HANDLES AND INTEGRAL KEY RING

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL
INCLUDING IMPLEMENT POSITION
LOCKING AND RELEASE MECHANISM

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL
INCLUDING IMPLEMENT POSITION
LOCKING AND RELEASE MECHANISM

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL
INCLUDING IMPLEMENT POSITION
LOCKING AND RELEASE MECHANISM

HAND TOOL WITH SCULPTED
HANDLES AND INTEGRAL KEY RING

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL
INCLUDING IMPLEMENT POSITION
LOCKING AND RELEASE MECHANTISM

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL
INCLUDING IMPLEMENT POSITION
LOCKING AND RELEASE MECHANISM

COMBINATION TOOL

COMBINATION TOOL

COMBINATION TOOL

ACT DUE

ABANDONED

PETITION FOR EXAM
ABANDONED

ABANDONED

ABANDONED

REV & SUB OF ATT
FILE ASSIGNMENT
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

ABANDONED

PTC CONFIRM'D ABAN

ABANDONED

ABANDONED

EXPIRATION

BACK TAXES TO BE PD
ABANDONED

DUE DATE COMPLETED

25JA2004 25JA2004

13FE2005 02JE2005
13FE2005 07AP2005
12AP2011
170A2017

30JE2000
17712022
09AU2002  09AU2002
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ALL IDLTI PATENTS
AS OF JuLy 10, 2008

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTT

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

3

-1-004 CONT

-1-005 BENELUX

.1-005

.1-006

.1-007

.0-008

-0-008 cIp

.8-010

.1-011

897228 _1.00C

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT :

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT;

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION;

PATENT:

29/078,608
D460, 332

76008-01/44
31296-01/04

29/082,473
D407, 286

25/065,038
D407, 616

29/082,520
D407, 287

10/068,375
6,658,971

10/161, 938
6,862,962

60/680, 735

29/252,494
D538,121

24SE1997
16JL2002

30JL1999
22FE2000

23JA1998
30MR1999

17JA1997
06AP1999

23JA1998
30MR1999

05FE2002
0SDE2003

04JE2002
08MR2005

13MY2005

24JK200¢
13MR2007

TITLE

COMBINATION TOOL

COMBINATION TOOL

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL

COMBINATION TOOL

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL

SELF-ADJUSTING TOOL UTILIZING
A CAM

SELF-RADJUSTING HAND TOOLS
UTILIZING A CAM

FORCE MULTIPLYING CUTTING TOOL

PLIERS

ACT DUE

FILE ASSIGNMENT
FILE ASSIGNMENT

EXPIRATION

TERMINAL DISCLAIMER

DESIGN EXTENSION PER

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

REV & SUB OF ATT
FILE ASSIGNMENT

EXPIRATION

FILE ASSIGNMENT

EXPIRATION

REV & SUB OF ATT
FILE ASSIGNMENT

EXPIRATION

FILE ASSIGNMENT
REV & SUB OF ATT

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION
EXTENSION

REV & SUB OF ATT
FILE ASSIGNMENT

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

FILE ASSIGNMENT

ABANDONED

BAR (ADVANCE)

INFO DISCL STMT DUE

FINAL FEE DUE

FILE ASSIGNMENT

EXPIRATION

DUE DATE

21FE2005
21FE2005
06AP2013

30JL2009
30JL.2009
30JL2024

21FE2005
21FE2005
30MR2013

21FE2005
06AP2013

21FE2005
21FE2005
30MR2013

27FE2005
27FE2005
09JE2011
01JL.2022

07MY2005
07MY2005
08SE2008
05FE2022

13JL2005

24JA2006
24AP2006
05JA2007
05JA2007
13MR2021

COMPLETED

07AP2005
28FE2006

04MR1999

21JE2005
07AP2005

19MY2005

02JE2005
07AP2005

10FE2005
10FE2005

06MY2005
15AP2005

02DE2005

24JA2006
30MY2006
04JA2007
28DE2006
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COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT
(Security Agreement)

WHEREAS, LD.L. Tech Tools, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and L.D.L.
Techni-Edge, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (collectively "Assignor"), each having
a mailing address of 136 Rotary Drive, Summit, New Jersey 07901, is the owner of the patents
(the "Patents") as are listed in Schedule I hereto, and is the owner of the trademarks, trade dress,
servicemarks and trade names (the "Trademarks"), as are listed in Schedule II hereto, which may
be registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in said Schedules I
and II; and

WHEREAS, KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LP, a Delaware limited partnership,
("Assignee"), located and doing business at 580 White Plains Road, Suite 610, Tarrytown, New
York 10591, has extended and may hereafter extend credit to Assignor, and Assignor has
executed and delivered to Assignee a Revolving Note in the principal sum of $2,000,000 dated
the date hereof evidencing the present and future advances of credit by Assignee to Assignor and
Assignor may in the future execute and deliver to Assignee other Note evidencing the advances
of credit by Assignee to Assignor and a Term Note in the principal sum of $450,000 (said notes
as amended, modified, renewed, extended or substituted from time to time the "Notes"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has executed and delivered to Assignee a revolving loan
agreement dated the date hereof (said agreement as amended or modified from time to time the
“Loan Agreement”) pursuant to which it grants to Assignee a security interest in substantially all
assets of Assignor to secure all of Assignor’s Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement) to
Assignee; and

WHEREAS, in order to further secure Assignor's Obligations (as defined in the Loan
Agreement) to the Assignee, including under the Note, Assignor wishes to grant to Assignee a
security interest in the Collateral and the goodwill and certain other assets with respect to the
Collateral, as further set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor, as security for the full payment and performance of the Obligations,
hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys to Assignee and grants to Assignee a security interest
in all of Assignor's right, title and interest in:

(a) the Patents and Trademarks;

(b) all right of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, all other demands for any
sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against

any and all persons, firms, corporations and associations by reason of claims of infringement
upon said Patents and Trademarks.

(©) all existing and future patents, registrations and applications for the protection of
inventions and designs hereafter acquired by, granted to, or filed by Assignor which are based

upon, derived from or are variations of any invention or designs disclosed in the Patents (the
"Future Patents");

h:\banking\keltic\idl\patent and trademark collateral assignment.doc
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(d) all extensions, renewals, and continuations, reissues, divisions, and continuations-
in-part of the Patents and Future Patents;

(e) all proceeds, including without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of
infringement suits, based on the Trademarks, Patents and Future Patents;

§9) all licenses and other agreements relating to the Trademarks, Patents and Future
Patents and the use thereof;

(g) all Trademarks, Trademark registrations, Trademark registration applications,
formulae, processes, compounds, methods, know-how, and trade secrets relating to the
manufacture of Assignor's and under products under, utilizing, or in connection with the Patents
and Future Patents; and

(h) all goodwill of Assignor's business connected with, symbolized by or in any way
related to the items set forth in clauses (a) through (g) above.

All of the foregoing items set forth in clauses (a) through (h) are hereinafter referred to
collectively as the "Collateral."

AND Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Assignor's Obligations. Assignor agrees that, notwithstanding this Assignment, it
will perform and discharge and remain liable for all its covenants, duties, and obligations arising
in connection with the Collateral and any licenses and agreements related thereto. Assignee shall
have no obligation or liability in connection with the Collateral or any licenses or agreements
relating thercto by reason of this Assignment or any payment received by Assignee relating to
Collateral, nor shall Assignee be required to perform any covenant, duty, or obligation or
Assignor arising in connection with the Collateral or any license or agreement related thereto or
to take any other action regarding the Collateral or any such licenses or agreement.

Assignor shall have the obligation to maintain, preserve or renew the Patents and
Trademarks, and take any action to prohibit the infringements or unauthorized use of same by
any third party. Assignee shall have no obligation to maintain, preserve or renew the Patents and
Trademarks, nor to take any action to prohibit the infringements or unauthorized use of same by
any third party.

2. Use Prior to Default. Unless and until an Event of Default under, and as defined
in the Loan Agreement, or under any future note in favor of Assignee, shall occur and be
continuing, Assignor shall retain the legal and equitable title to the Patents and Trademarks and
shall have the right to use the Collateral and make, and use the inventions disclosed and claimed
in the Patents in the ordinary course of its business, subject to the terms and covenants of the
Loan Agreement and this Assignment.

3. Remedies Upon Default. Whenever any Event of Default, under, and defined in,
the Loan Agreement, shall occur, Assignor's rights pursuant to Section 2 hereof shall terminate
and be null and void, and Assignee shall have all the rights and remedies granted to it in such
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event by the Loan Agreement, which rights and remedies are specifically incorporated herein by
reference and made a part hereof. Assignee in such event may collect directly any payments due
to Assignor in respect of the Collateral and may sell, license, lease, assign, or otherwise dispose
of the Collateral in the manner set forth in the Loan Agreement. Assignor agrees that, in the
event of any disposition of the Collateral upon any such Event of Default, it will duly execute,
acknowledge, and deliver all documents necessary or advisable to record title to the Collateral in
any transferee or transferees thereof, including, without limitation, valid, recordable assignments
of the Patents and Trademarks and Tradenames. In the event Assignor fails or refuses to execute
.and deliver such documents, Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-
fact, with power of substitution, to execute, deliver, and record any such documents on
Assignor's behalf. For the purpose of enabling Assignee to exercise rights and remedies upon
any such Event of Default, Assignor hereby grants to Assignee an irrevocable, non-exclusive
license (exercisable without payment of royalty or other compensation to Assignor) to use,
assign, license, or sub-license any of the Collateral, now owned or hereafter acquired by
Assignor, and wherever the same may be located.

4. Cumulative Remedies. The rights and remedies provide herein are cumulative
and not exclusive of any other rights or remedies provided by law. The rights and remedies
provided herein are intended to be in addition to and not in substitution of the rights and
remedies provided by the Loan Agreement or any other agreement or instrument delivered in
connection therewith.

5. Amendments and Waivers. This Assignment may not be modified, supplemented
or amended, or any of its provisions waived at the request of Assignor, except in such manner as
may be agreed upon by a written instrument executed by the parties hereto.

6. Reassignment. At such time as Assignor shall completely satisfy all of the
Obligations, Assignee will, at Assignor’s request, execute and deliver to Assignor all deeds,
assignments and other instruments as may be necessary or proper to re-vest Assignor full title to
the Collateral, subject to disposition thereof which may have been made by Assignee pursuant
hereto.

7. Severability. If any clause or provision of this Assignment shall be held invalid or
unenforceable, in whole or in part, in any jurisdiction, such invalidity or unenforceability shall
attach only to such clause or provision, or part thereof, and shall not in any manner affect any
other clause or provision in any jurisdiction.

8. Notices. All notices, requests and demands to or upon Assignor or Assignee
under this assignment shall be given in the manner prescribed in the Loan Agreement.

9. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by, construed, applied and
enforced in accordance with the substantive laws of the State of New York and the United States
of America as applicable.

(signatures on next page)
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Collateral Assignment on
T.DL Teown Tools, L
T.D L. Tedivi- gadlye JLLC

this __ day of August, 2008.

WITNESS:

-

%Z,CZLV,?L Fr flor o~

N

WITNESS:

By:

= O

"Name: Sean M.Quinn :
Title: President f\/\cmaQ(( cA

KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LP
By: KELTIC FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC,

By:

its general partner

Name: Oleh Szczupak
Title: Executive Vice President

PATENT
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Collateral Assignment on
this _ day of August, 2008.

WITNESS: , LLC

By:

Name: Sean M.Quinn
Title: President

WITNESS: KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LP
By: KELTIC FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC,
its general partner

Title: Ex T ice President

PATENT
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i) Jerse
STATE OF N%’W""Y'ﬁﬁﬁ' y :

fherris + SS.
COUNTY OF W :

Before me this Q/) day of August, 2008, personally appeared Sean M. Quinn, to

me personally knqwn, and acknowledged to me that he was authorized to and did execute this
anller
instrument as thullresi-dé‘r’of , LLC on behalf of said company.

/‘/JLMgk L\v/ /da(j/ N

-Notary Public

SHENE F SADLON
Notary Pullic of tlew Jersey

Vg [Ve oyl o
USSR R T

374

12

PATENT
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STATE OF NEW YORK :
. SS.
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER:

R
Before me this 26 day of August, 2008, personally appeared the above named officer to
me personally known, and acan_Wleq‘%ed t0 ne {,hat hf wes authorized to and did execute this
. Execul ive yvice Pres)Retr | . . .
instrument on behalf of and as Meregme—Partner of Keltic Financial Services, LLC, the entity
named in this instrument, which is the general partner of Keltic Financial Partners, L.P, on behalf

of said limited partnership.

Marc Levitt
Notary Public State of NY
No. 01LES055475 .
Qualified in West. County
Commission. Exp..2/12/2010

Notary Public

PATENT
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Schedule I
Trademarks
1. Trademark Registration No. 2,229,574 (The Blade America Buys)
2. Trademark Registration No. 2,147,394 (Techni-Edge)
3. Trademark Registration No. 2,226,752 (Swift-Switch)
4. Trademark Registration No. 2,116,859 (Snip-It)

5. See attached list of additional Trademarks.

048414;v1)
PATENT
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ALL IDLTI TRADEMARKS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTI 10.0-002 APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:
IDLTI 10.0-002 DIV APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:
IDLTI 10.1-003 AUSTRALIA APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:
IDLTT 10.1-003 CANADA APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:
IDLTI 10.1-003 CTM APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:

78/549,974
3,349,436

78/976,972
3,115,397

1065578
1065578

1,265,433

004556932
004556932

19JA2005
04DE2007

19JA2005
11712006

19012005
19JL2005

13J1.2005

19712005
16AU2006

MARK

IDL TOOLS

IDL TOOLS

VIPERGRIP

VIPERGRIP

VIPERGRIP

ACT DUE

NOT OF ALLOW DATE
S0U AND EXT MAILED
SEC. 8&l5 DEC DUE
B&15 LATE FILING DUE
8&9 DEC/RENEWAL
LATE RENEWAL DUE
NO FOREIGN FILING
EXAMINER'S AMEND
EXTENSION APPROVED
EXTENSION APPROVED
PUBLISHED
EXTENSION MAILED
USE RCCEPTED
EXTENSION MAILED
EXTENSION APPROVED

NOT OF ALLOW DATE
SOU AND EXT MAILED
SEC. B&15 DEC DUE
8&15 LATE FILING DUE
8&9 DEC/RENEWAL
LATE RENEWAL DUE

NO FOREIGN FILING
USE ACCEPTED
EXTENSION APPROVED

RENEWAL DUE
LATE RENEWAL DUE

CONFIRMATION REC'D?
PROOF OF USE DUE

RENEWAL DUE
LATE RENEWAL DUE

DUE DATE

31JA2006
31JL.2007
04DE2013
04JE2014
04DE2017
04JE2018

J10A2006
31JL2006
11JL2012
11JAR2013
11J1.2016
11JA2017

19JL2015
19JA2016

19712008
19712008

19J12015
19JA2016

COMPLETED

31JA2006
13JL2007

28JL2005
19AU2005
185E2007
13AP2006
08NO2005
300A2007
01802007
17MR2006
28AP2007

31JA2006

17MR2006

28JL,2005
03JE2006
13AP2006

02712008

PATENT
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ALL IDLTI TRADEMARKS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTT 10.0-003

IDLTI 10.1-004

IDLTT 10.0-005

IDLTT 10.0-006

IDLTI 10.1-007

IDLTT 10.1-008

897229 1.00C

APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:

APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:

APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:

APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:

APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:

APPLICATION:
REGISTRATION:

78/550, 961
3,102,187

75/428,191

75/422,658

75/422,660
2,336,615

15/410, 265
2,253,001

75/410,225
2,252,999

20JA2005

06JE2006

03FE1998

28JR1998

26JA1998
28MR2000

23DE1997
15JE1999

23DE1997
15JE1999

MARK

VIPERGRIP

M2

M3

M¢ (STYLIZED)

SEBERTOOL

SEBERTECH

ACT DUE

NOT OF ALLOW DATE
SOU AND EXT MAILED
SEC. 8&15 DEC DUE
8&15 LATE FILING DUE
8&9 DEC/RENEWAL
LATE RENEWAL DUE
FOREIGN FILING DONE
15T EXT TO OPPOSE
USE ACCEPTED
PUBLISHED
EXTENSION APPROVED

ABANDONED
PTO CONFIRM'D ABAN

ABANDONED

PTO CONFIRM'D ABAN

LAPSED

LAPSED

LAPSED

DUE DATE

21FE2006
21RU2006
06JE2012
06DE2012
06JE2016
06DE2016

COMPLETED

21FE2006
15MR2006

28JL2005
10DE2005
27AP2006
110C2005
11AP2006

03JL1999

PATENT
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Schedule I}
Patents

1. United States Patent No. D395,219 for Retractable Knife, which was issued
on June 16, 1998

2. United States Patent No. 400,774 for Retractable Knife, which was issued on
November 10, 1998

3. See attached list of additional Patents.

1048414,v1} PATENT
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STATUS REPORT - PATENTS

Docket Case Type Patent No. Serial No. Assignee/Owne Current Status
Country Title Patent Date Filing Date Recordation MF1 USA
Date MF2 USA
Expiration Priority Date Reel/Frame No. MF3 USA
Date Annuity Due (Foreign)
49316 Patent (PCT) PCT/US06/61140 1.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC National filings by
MULTIBLADE KNIFE UNIT 11/21/2006 5/13/20089
Priority from
49299
11/13/2006
50407 Patent (PCT) PCT/US07/84128 [.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC National filings by
PCT TWO-STAGE FORCE MULTIPLIER TIN 11/08/2007 5/13/2009
SNIPS
Priority from Provision
49300
11/13/2006
50412 Patent (PCT) PCT/US07/84548 IDL Tools Tech, LLC National filings by
PCT MULTIBLADE KNIFE UNIT 11/13/2007 5/13/2009
Priority from
49299
11/13/2006
KELLY LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP
6320 Canoga Avenue
Suite 1650
Woodland Hills, CA 91367
7/10/2008 Page 1

IDLTool Patents

(818) 347-7900
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Docket

STATUS REPORT - PATENTS

Case Type Patent No. Serial No. Assignee/Owne Current Status
Country- Title Patent Date Filing Date Recordation MF1 USA
. Date MF2 USA
Expiration Priority Date Reel/Frame No. MF3 USA
Date Annuity Due (Foreign)
49299 Patent (US) 11/559,362 I.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC Pending; 1st OA
USA MULTIBLADE KNIFE UNIT 11/13/2006 2/06/2007 expected 12/2008
018856/0874
(K1/K2 Design)
50406 Patent (US) 11/937,113 1.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC Pending; 1st CA
USA TWO STAGE FORCE MULTIPLIER TIN 11/08/2007 11/08/2007 expected 10/2009
SNIPS 020086/0729
Priority from Provision
438300
11/13/2006
50411 Patent (US) 11/938,920 [.D.L. Tech Tools, Inc. Pending; 1st OA
USA MULTIBLADE KNIFE UNIT 11/13/2007 11/13/2007 expected 8/2009
020101/0311
CIP of
49299
11/13/2006
50802 Patent (US) 12/103,337 1.D.L. Tech Tools, LLC Response to MP filed
USA UTILITY KNIFE 4/15/2008 7/02/2008 7/1/2008; 1st OA
021187/0606 expected 2/2010
Priority from Provision
49393
(K3 Design) 4/16/2007
KELLY  OWRY & KFILEY {1P
6320 Canoga Avenue
Suite 1650
Woodland Hills, CA 81367
IDLTool Patents 7/10/2008  Page 2 (818) 3477500
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ALL IDLTI PATENTS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

1IDLTI

3

.1-001

.0-002

.4-002

.4-002

.4-002

.4-002

.4-002

.4-002

.4-002 CIPCONCIP AUSTL

CIPCONCIP CANADA APPLICATION:

CIPCONCIP CHINA APPLICATION:

CIPCONCIPEUROPAT APPLICATION:

CIP AUSTRALIA

CIP CANADA

CIP CHINA

APPLICATION:

PATENT :

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

PATENT:

PATENT:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

29/187,787
D499,320

09/334,055
6,212,978

2003241584

2489819

03817519.3

03731331.9

§5920/00
776306

2374828
2374828

00811734.9
Z1.00811734.9

08AU2003
07DE2004

15JE1999
10AP2001

18JE2003

18JE2003

18JE2003

18JE2003

15JE2000
16DE2004

15JE2000
14MR2006

15JE2000
08FE2006

TITLE

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

ACT DUE

INFO DISCL STMT DUE
FINARL FEE DUE

FILE ASSIGNMENT
EXPIRATION

REV & SUB OF ATT
FILE ASSIGNMENT
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

REQUEST EXM NO EXT
PETITION FOR EXAM
NEXT TAX DUE

RESPONSE NO EXT
PETITION FOR EXAM
NEXT TAX DUE

PETITION FOR EXAM
RESPONSE DUE
NEXT TAX DUE

NEXT TAX DUE

NO NEED FOR SEARCH
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

RESPONSE DUE
PETITION FOR EXAM
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPTRATION

SMALL ENTITY

PETITION FOR EXAM
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

DUE DATE

08NO2003
300C2004
21FE2005
07DE2018

09MR2005
09MR2005
100C2008
15JE2019

12AU2006
18JE2008
18JE2009

07MY2008
18JE2008
18JE2009

18JE2005
07JL2006
18JE2009

30JE2009

16JE2005
15JE2009
150E2020

12AP2005
15JE2005
15JE2009
15JE2020

15JE2002
15JE2009
15JE2020

COMPLETED

08N02003
140C2004
20MY2005

25MY2005
20MY2005

31JL2006
18JE2008

07MY2008
16DE2004

18MR2005
30JE2006

16JE2005

21MR2005
15JE2005

15JE2002

PATENT
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ALL IDLTI PATENTS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTI 3.

IDLTI 3.

IDLTI 3.

IDLTI 3.

IDLTI 3.

IDLTI 3.

IDLTI 3.

4-002

4-002

0-002

0-002

4-002

4-002

0-002

CIP EUROPAT

CIP HONGKONG (CN)

CIP TAIWAN UM

CIP

CIP

CIP S. AFRICA

CIP CON CIP CONT

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

RPPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

00941173.7

03103342.6
HK1051162

89221834
192889

09/594,191
6,279,431

PCT/US00/15039

2002/0327
2002/0327

10/929,717
7,216,570

15JE2000

13MY2003
25A02006

15DE2000
01JL2002

14JE2000
28AU2001

15JE2000

15JE2000
30AP2003

31AU2004
15MY2007

TITLE

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SWITCHABLE SELF-ADJUSTING
PLIERS

ACT DUE

RESPONSE DUE

GRANT FEE-NO EXT
CONFIRMATION RECD? F

NEXT TAX DUE

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

FILE ASSIGNMENT

REV & SUB OF ATT

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

TERMINAL DISCLAIMER

INACTIVE

ABANDONED

INFO DISCL STMT DUE
FILE DEC + ADD'L FEE
PRELIMINARY AMEND

FILE ASSIGNMENT

REV & SUB OF ATT

PUBLISHED

AMENDMENT + DRAW

FINAL REJECTION

NOT QF APPEAL +3-2
FINAL FEE/PUB FEE
SUPPLEMENTAL NOA

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

TERMINAL DISCLAIMER

DUE DATE

02JA2008
19JE2008
19JE2008
30JE2009

15JE2010
15JE2020

J0JE2009
15DE2012

09MR2005
09MR2005
28FE2009
15JE2019

30NO2004
26DE2004
26DE2004
26DE2004
26DE2004
31DE2004
035E2005
27JR2006
27AP2006
27TMR2007
27MR2007
15N02010
15JE2019

COMPLETED

16N02007
11JE2008

20MY2005
24MY2005

0SFE2005

30N02004
15FE2005
15FE2005
14FE2005
15FE2005
28JL2005
04AU2005
24MR2006
27AP2006
20MR2007
22JA2007

04AU2005

PATENT
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ALL IDLTI PATENTS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTI 3.0-002 CIP CON CON CIP APPLICATION:

PATENT:

IDLTI 3.8-002 CIP CONT CIP CIP APPLICATION:

PATENT:

IDLTI 3.4-002 CIP CONT CIP CIP APPLICATION:

PATENT:

IDLTI 3.0-002 CIP CONT APPLICATION:

PATENT:

IDLTI 3.0-002 CIP CONT CIP APPLICATION:

PATENT:

IDLTI 3.0-003 APPLICATION:

PATENT:

11/657,406

60/761,522

PCT/US07/02072

09/942,095
6,748,829

10/463,843
7,100,479

08/785,633
5,996,451

24JA2007

24J22006

24JA2007

28AU2001
15JE2004

18JE2003
055E2006

17081997
07DE1999

TITLE

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

SELF-ADJUSTING PLIERS

HAND TOOL WITH SCULPTED
HANDLES AND INTEGRAL KEY RING

ACT DUE

RESP MISSING PARTS
SUPP ADS

FILE ASSIGNMENT
INFO DISCL STMT DUE
PUBLISHED
AMENDMENT DUE

REQ FOR CONT EXAM
INTV SUMM W/ AMEN
AMENDMENT DUE
INTV SUMM W/ BMEN
FINAL FEE/PUB FEE

BAR (ADVANCE)

FILE ASSIGNMENT
FOREIGN APPROVD-DUE
UTILITY APP FILED

CONFIRM DESIGNATED C
FILE DEMAND PREEXAM
NAT FILING CHAP I
AMEND CLATM?

NAT FILING CHAP 2

FILE ASSIGNMENT
REV & SUB OF ATT
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION
TERMINAL DISCLAIMER

INFO DISCIL STMT DUE
PUBLISHED

REV & SUB OF ATT
AMENDMENT DUE

FILE ASSIGNMENT
REQ FOR CONT EXAM
AMENDMENT DUE
FINAL FEE/PUB FEE
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION
TERMINAL DISCLAIMER

FILE ASSIGNMENT
REV & SUB OF ATT
NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

DUE DATE

16AP2007
16AP2007
16AP2007
24AP2007
24MY2007
180C2007
21FE2008
21FE2008
04JL.2008
04JL2008
30SE2008

24JA2006
24MR2006
19JA2007

24AP2007
24RU2007
245E2007
26FE2008
24JL2008

03MR2005
03MR2005
15DE2011
15JE2019

185E2003
18DE2003
03FE2005
03FE2005
03FE2005
20SE2005
20DE2005
17JE2006
05MR2010
15JE2019

19FE2005
19FE2005
07JE2011
17JA2017

COMPLETED

16AP2007
16AP2007
17AP2007
16MY2007
16AU2007
27SE2007
20FE2008
20FE2008

24JA2006
10MY2006
243A2007

24AP2007
24AU2007
245E2007
21FE2008

20MY2005
25MY2005

15AU2003

185E2003
11MR2004
14MR2005
04AP2005
07MR2005
28JL2005
20JA2006
16JE2006

20JA2006

07AP2005
0SMR2006
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ALL IDLTI PATENTS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTI 3.4-003

IDLTI 3.4-003 CIp II CANADA

IDLTT 3.4-003 CIP IT EURGPAT

IDLTI 3.4-003 CIP II JAPAN

IDLTI 3.0-003 CIP I

IDLTI 3.0-003 CIP II

IDLTI 3.4-003 CIP II

IDLTT 3.1-004 GERMANY

IDLTI 3.1-004 FRANCE

IDLTI 3.1-004 ITALY

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

AFPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

PCT/US98/00335

2318875

99903389.7

2000-528405

09/013, 693
5,964,131

09/013, 695

PCT/US93/01565

M9706581.1
M9706581.1

974163
974163

BZ1397000005
78857

15JA1998

25JA1999

25JA1999

25JA1999

26JA1998
12001999

26JA1998

25JA1999

17J1.1997
280C1997

17J1.1%97
28N01997

17311997
09AP2002

TITLE

HAND TOOL WITH SCULPTED
HANDLES AND INTEGRAL KEY RING

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL
INCLUDING IMPLEMENT POSITION
LOCKING AND RELEASE MECHANISM

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL
INCLUDING IMPLEMENT POSITION
LOCKING AND RELEASE MECHANISM

MULTT-PURPOSE HAND TOOL
INCLUDING IMPLEMENT POSITION
LOCKING AND RELEASE MECHANTSM

HAND TOOL WITH SCULPTED
HANDLES AND INTEGRAL KEY RING

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL
INCLUDING IMPLEMENT POSITION
LOCKING AND RELEASE MECHANISM

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TQOL
INCLUDING IMPLEMENT POSITION
LOCKING AND RELEASE MECHANTSM

COMBINATION TOOL

COMBINATION TOOL

COMBINATION TOOL

ACT DUE DUE DATE COMPLETED

ABANDONED

PETITION FOR EXAM 25JA2004 25JA2004
ABANDONED

ABANDONED

ABANDONED

REV & SUB OF ATT 19FE2005 02JE2005
FILE ASSIGNMENT 19FE2005 07AP2005
NEXT TAX DUE 12aP2011
EXPIRATION 17JA2017
ABANDONED

PTO CONFIRM'D ABAN 30JE2000
ABANDONED

ABANDONED

EXPIRATION 17JL2022

BACK TAXES TO BE PD  09AU2002 03AU2002

ABANDONED
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ALL IDLTI PATENTS
AS OF JULY 10, 2008

IDLTT

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

IDLTI

3

3

3

-1-004 CONT

-1-005 BENELUX

.1-005

-1-00¢

.1-007

.0~008

.0-008 CcIp

.8-010

.1-011

897228_1.D0OC

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

APPLICATION:

PATENT:

29/078,608
D460,332

76008-01/44
31296-01/04

29/082,473
D407, 286

29/065,038
D407, 616

29/082,520
D407, 287

10/068,375
6,658,971

10/161, 938
6,862,962

60/€80, 735

29/252,494
D538,121

24SE1997
16JL2002

30JL1999
22FE2000

23JA1998
30MR1999

17Ja1897
06AP1999

23JA1998
30MR1999

OSFE2002
09DE2003

04JE2002
08MR2005

13MY2005

24JA2006
13MR2007

TITLE

COMBINATION TOOL

COMBINATION TOOL

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TooL

COMBINATION TOOL

MULTI-PURPOSE HAND TOOL

SELF-ADJUSTING TOOL UTILIZING
A CAM

SELF-ADJUSTING HAND TOOLS
UTILIZING A CAM

FORCE MULTIPLYING CUTTING TOOL

PLIERS

ACT DUE

FILE ASSIGNMENT
FILE ASSIGNMENT

EXPIRATION

TERMINAL DISCLAIMER

DESIGN EXTENSION PER

NEXT TAX DUE

Y —— .

oAFIKATION

REV & SUB OF ATT
FILE ASSIGNMENT

EXPIRATION

FILE ASSIGNMENT

EXPIRATION

REV & SUB OF ATT
FILE ASSIGNMENT

EXPIRATION

FILE ASSIGNMENT
REV & SUB OF ATT

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION
EXTENSION

REV & SUB OF ATT
FILE ASSIGNMENT

NEXT TAX DUE
EXPIRATION

FILE ASSIGNMENT

ABANDONED

BAR (ADVANCE)

INFO DISCL STMT DUE

FINAL FEE DUE

FILE ASSIGNMENT

EXPIRATION

DUE DATE

21FE2005
21FE2005
06AP2013

300L2009
30012009
300L2024

21FE2005
21FE2005
30MR2013

21FE2005
06AP2013

21FE2005
21FE2005
30MR2013

27FE2005
27FE2005
09JE2011
01JL2022

07MY2005
07MY2005
08SE2008
O05FE2022

13JL.2005

24JA2006
24AP2006
05JA2007
05JA2007
13MR2021

COMPLETED

07AP2005
28FE2006

04MR15999

21JE2005
07AP2005

19MY2005

02JE2005
07AP2005

10FE2005
10FE2005

06MY2005
15AP2005

02DE2005

24JA2006
30MY2006
04JR2007
28DE2006
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RECORDED



